
Saturday, January 20NZ2\ Aucktan]
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
8. 0 Entertainers All
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: « FamousComedians: Gus Elen (England)i1 0 Domestic Harmony12.0 Lunch mtsic (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)aaa on the Wellingtonup
2. 0 Rhythm in Relays j3.30 & 4.30 Sports Results
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 .Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
State Opera House,"The Mill on the Cliffs" (Reis-
siger)
7.39 The BU Wireless Singers,"It Was a Lover and His Lass"
(Morley), "Where the BeeSucks" (Arne), "Come, Let Us
Join the Roundelay" (Beale)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Studio Recital by AlfredScoffin (bass-baritone),"The Blind Ploughman"
(Clarke), "Blow, Blow, ThouWinter Wind" (Sargeant), "Red
‘Devon by the Sea’ (Clarke),"Time to Go" (Sanderson)8.12 John Amadio (flute) with
Orchestra,
Andante and Finale (Mozart)8.20 Studio Recital by InezAnderson (soprano) and Mar-
Jorie Ure (contralto), ¢

"The Four Sunbeams" (Leh-
mann), "Calm Silent Night"
(Goetze), "April is a Lady’
(Phillips)
8.32 Mischa Elman (violin)8.40 Studio Recital by Lambert
Harvey (tenor),
"QO Mistress Mine" (Quilter),"Should You Come. .to Me
Again" (Oliver), "Eleanore"
(Coleridge-Taylor), "The Snowy
Breasted Pearl’ (Robinson) .8.52 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra,
"Dance of the Camorrists" from
‘Jewels of the Madonna’
(Wolf-Ferrari)
8. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 BBC Theatre Orchestra,
9.48 The Smoothies,"Ciribiribin" (Pestalozza), "Easy
Does It" (Young)10. 0 Dominion Bowling Champ-
jonships and Sports Summary10.20 Salute to Rhythm, featur-
ing Phil Green’s Concert Orch-estra (BBC production)10.50 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| NZ AUCKLAND
|

i 880 ke. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 pm. Light music7. 0 After dinnér music
8. 0 Radio Revue
9. 1 Music from the Masters,
featuring weekly the Sym-
phonies of Beethoven
The Philhafmonic Symphony
Orchestra of New York, "Sem:ramide" Overture (Rossini)
9.16 London Philharmonic.© _
chestra, Symphony No. 3 in «Flat Major, Op. 55. ("Eroica’’
(Beethoven)
10. 2 Georg Kulenkampff (vio-lin) with the State Philharmonic
Orchestra, Concerto in D Minor
(Schumann)10.30 Close down

[Dz2tv)_ AeSetane
1. Op.m. Light orchestrai music2.0 Light vocal and. instru-
mental items
a4 Bands and Ballads3.0 Piano medleys3.20 Orchestral items
3.490 Hawaiian melodies
0 Light popular selections

5.0 Light orchestral items
6. 0 Gems from the Shows
6.30 Popular Hit Tunes
7. 0 Orchestral and instrumental
music
8. 0 Dance session
11. 0 Close down

2Q"/, WELLINGTON‘
570 ke. 526m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session9.0 For the Bandsmen
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.2810 10.30 Time signals10.40 |For My Lady: ‘Trades-
oxS Entrance"11. "Our Botanical Explorers:sss D’Urville’: A talk by
Rewa Glenn
11.15 Variety
11.30 Commentaries on Welling-ton Racing Club’s meeting12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

on the Wellington
Cup2. 0 Saturday Matinee
5. 0 Children’s session: "The
Magic Telescope," by MargaretWells
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday.7. 0 Sports Results7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Melody and Rhythm, featuringJune West with John Parkin at
the piano (A Studio Presenta-
tion)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 A BBC Night:"Itma"’: Tommy Handley
"Cabaret," with Tommy Trinder,.Anne Shelton, Derek Roy, the
Jerry Allen Trio. Orchestral
Conductor: Billy Ternent
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for
the Pacific Islands
9.40 Make believe’ Ballroom
Time
10. 0 Dominion Bowling Champ-
ionships and Sports Results10.15 The Masters in LighterMood11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2\'7C WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety .

6. O Dinner musie
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC: :The Philadelphia‘Don Quixote" {R. Strauss)8.41 Drino Borgioli (tenory,"To-morrow" (R. Strauss)
8.44 Mischa Levitski»(plano),
Hungarian Rhapsody No. 13(Liszt)
8.52 -Elsa Alsen (soprano),
"Margaret at the Spinning
Wheel," "Du Bist Die Ruh’’"ree0 The NBC Symphony,Overture (Glazou-
nov), First Piano Concerto in F
Sharp Minor (soloist: Viadimir
Breener) (Rachmaninoff, March
Slav (Tchaikovski) (U.S.A.
programme)
9.47 Feodor Chaliapin (bass)and Male Choir, "The Legendof the Twelve Brigands" (Zha-roff)
9.51 Leff Pouishnoff (¢piano),Prelude in B Flat, "Polichinelle’"’
(Rachmaninoff)
10. 0 In Quiet Mood
10.30 Close’ down

DY) VENETO
7=>m. You Asked for It ses-|
10,-y Close down

LENZSS et me UTe |6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Recorded Concert9.0 Big Ben Chimes
8.1 Concert, continued
10. 0 Close down

AH NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Morning Variety
9.15 "The Woman Without aName"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down
5. O Tea dance
5.30 "Songs of Old London"
5.45 Mantovani and His ConcertOrchestra
6. 0 "Live, Love and Laugh"6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Names of men speakingin the Radio Magazine at 9.0a.m. on Sunday6.32 Musical programme6.45 Station announcementsCricket results
7. 0 After dinner music7.15 Topical Talk from BBC
7.30 "Mr. Thunder"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 San ‘Francisco "Syinphony
Orchestra, "Piece Heroique’"’(Franck)8.8 Richard Tauber (tenor),"Ave Maria" (Kahn), "PanisAngelicus" (Franck), "Largo"
(Handel)
8.17 Vitya Vronsky and Victor
Babin. (piano duet), ‘"Secara-mouche" (Milhaud)8.25 The Kentucky Minstrels8.30 Burns and Allen (U.S.A.
programme)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Comedy Land9.45 "Chief Inspector French’s
Cases: The Case of the Tele-
phone Call"
10. 0 Progress Reports of theDominion Bowling Championships10.10 Close down

FeYANEEo7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own = ses-
— gion \
8.0 The BBC Dance Orchestrawith Vocal Chorus, Noel Cow-ard Medley

:

8.10 Radio Stage: ‘Prodigal
|

Father"
8.35 Light recitals9.1 Dance music by the
Melody Masters
9.30 Swing session
10. 0 Close down

72S) GISBORNE980 ke. 306m.
7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.15 ‘Hard Cash"
7.42 London Piano Accordion
Band8.0 Variety8.30 Modern dance music9. 2 Old-time dance music withvotal interludes
10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
98. 0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling pricesFeatured Artist
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Master
~ Singers: Arnold Lundi, tenor}:
(Sweden)
10.30 Devotional Service

10.45 Famous Orchestras
11, 0 Light music
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 anda
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
Commentary on the Wellington
Cup
2. 0 Bright musie
4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and Melody5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7. @ Local news service7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: The Titmusa (piano-accordion and clari-net),
"March Switch" (arr. Titmus),"So Deep is the Night" (arr.
Melfi), "Alter Refrain" (Kreis-ler), "Popular Melodies" (arr.Titmus)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 ‘Krazy Kapers"8.24 Hillingdon Orchestra,"Hibernia" (Charrosin)8.30 "The Safest Place in the

_ World" (BBC programme)8.45 Nigger Minstrels8.58 Station notices °

9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Old-time dance music byColin Campbell’s Dance Orches-tra (from the Ritz Ballroom)10. 0 Dominion Bowling Champ-
ionships and Sports Results10.25 Old-time dance music
(continued)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[S70 eereurer
5. Op.m. Early Evening Music6. 0 Concert Time8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
The Philharmonic Orchestra,"Leonore" Overture, No. 3, Op.72A (Beethoven)8.14 William Primrose (viola)
and Chamber Orchestra, Con-certo in B Minor (Handel-Casa-
desus)
8.30 Vienna Philharmonic Or-
chestra, Symphony in C Major,
K. 551 (‘Jupiter’) (Mozart)
9. 1 London Symphony Orch-
estra, Symphonic Study ‘"Fal-staff,’ Op. 68 (Elgar)
9.37 The Leeds Festival Choir,with the London Philharmonic
Orchestra, Choral Dances (from"Prince Igor’) (Borodin)
9.48 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, "In a Mountain Pass," No.
10 (Ippolitow-Ivanow)10. O Bright Concert10.30 Close down

S72 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Afternoon Programme
5. O Merry Melodies
5.30 Dinner music :
6. 0 "The, White Cockade"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Sporting Results
7. 0 Radio Round-up4699 LOPiCal Laik TPO te BHU;
-30 You'll Know These
45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Ye Olde-time Music Hall
8.30 "The. Inevitable Million-
aires"
8.58 To-morrow’s Programme
Line-up
9. 0 WMNewsree!l and Commentary
9.25 George Boulanger and His
Music
9.34% Travellers’ Tales: ‘‘A Cock-
ney in Australia" (BBC pro-
gramme)
10. O Progress Reports of the
Dominion Bowling Championships
10.10 Close down

KV Ab
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "The Circus
Comes to Town"
11.15 Melodious Memories: Nov-elty and Humour
12. 0 Lunch music (12°15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
Commentary on the Wellington
Cup2.0 Vaudeville Matinee
3. 0 Random Ramblings: Revels,Recitals and Rhythm
4.30 Cafe music
5. O Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON@=
DON NEWS)6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Nat Shilkret Orchestra,"Park Avenue Fantasia’"’
7.35 The Knickerbocker Four,"Mandy Lee," "Let the Rest ofthe Worki Go By"
7.41 Arthur Fiedler and Boston
Promenade Orchestra,Persian March (Strauss)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra,
Prelude in G Minor (Rachman-inoff), "Pop Goes the Weasel"(arr, Cailliet)
8. 7 From the Studio: Jean
McLay (contralto),"One Song Is in My Heart"
(Cripps), "In a Little Lane"
(Curzon), "Land of Heart’s De-sire’ (Kennedy-Fraser)8.16 Ferde Grofe Orchestra,Hollywood Suite: ‘On the Set,""The Stand In," "Hollywood
Holiday," "Preview," "Ladies ofthe Ensemble’ ;

8.31 From the Studio: Leslie J.Dunbar (baritone),"Eleanore" (Coleridge-Taylor),"Mighty Lak’ a Rose" (Nevin),"You Along o’ Me" (Sanderson)8.0 Mahtovani’s Concert Orch-
estra, ,

"Two Guitars" (Trad.), "Holi-
day for Strings" (Rose)8.46 Thea Phillips (soprano),"Boat Song" (Ware), . "APrayer" (Harrhy)8.52 The Hillingdon Orchestra,"Southern Impressions": "Moon-lit Plazza," "Carnival at Nice"
(Ancliffe), ‘Sailors’ Patrol"
(Charrosin)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 Ambrose and His Orches-tra (BBC production)10. 0 Dominion Bowling Cham-
pionships and Sports Summary10.20 Royal Air Force Dance Or-chestra
10.50 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

PAN; DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music
7.45 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor" ° 7

8. 0 Variety
8.30 ‘The Cloister and theHearth" .

8.52 Interlude
9. 0 Band Music
10. O Classical Musio10.30 Close down

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londop News9.30 Current Ceiling Prices3%. Recollections of GeoffreyHa
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)


